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CoC Number: KY-500
CoC Name:  Kentucky Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $11 334,495

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $179,212 25 $4,002,578 1 $389,862 0 $0 n/a 27 $4,571,652 40%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 9 $1,918,340 1 $717,003 2 $296,585 nla 12 $2,931,928 26%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 3 $481,129 1 $1,009,687 0 $0 n/a 4 $1,490,816 13%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $282,902 0 $0 2 $259,965 n/a 3 $542,867 5%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 7 $876,327 0 $0 1 $324,080 nla 8 $1,200,407 11%
HMIS 0 $0 2 $295,215 0 $0 0 $0 nla 2 $295,215 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $301,610 1 $301,610 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $179,212 47 $7,856,491 3 $2,116,552 5 $880,630 $301,610 57  $11,334,495
% of Total Award 1.5% 69.3% 18.6% 7.7% 2.6%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation HHCK BOS PSH Renewal project $773,399.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation LifeSkills PH TBRA Combined Expansion project $389,862.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation Region 6 Permanent Housing Project Renewal project $368,392.00
Transitions, Inc. Transitions Permanent Housing Program Renewal project $329,923.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Center for Independent Living Options, Inc.

Kentucky Housing Corporation

Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center

Kentucky Housing Corporation

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

KCADV
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

CAC PSH

Housing First Balance of State Region 6
PEACE Housing Program

CILO Supportive Housing Program

Housing for Persons with Disabilities

Kentucky River Community Care PH - TRA
Welcome House PSH

Northern Kentucky Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Merryman House Permanent Housing

Northern Kentucky Permanent Housing Program
Hope Self-Help Housing Expansion

Pennyroyal PSH

Kentucky River Community Care Sponsor-Based S+C
Program

Mountain Comprehensive Care Shelter Plus Care Program
Harlan Permanent Housing Program

KRCC- CoC Leasing Grant

Heartland CARES Shelter Plus Care Program

Mountain Housing SRA

King's Crossing

Kentucky River Community Care PH - PRA

MCC Shelby Valley Independent Living Program

Layne House Apartments

Estill County Rental Project

Project Name

KCADV Rapid ReHousing--DV Bonus Combined
KCADV BoS RRH

Welcome House CoC RRH Consolidation

CCCS RRH Program

Northern Kentucky Rapid Rehousing Program

KRCC RRH

Gateway House Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$312,884.00
$296,235.00
$262,640.00
$207,007.00
$206,916.00
$204,025.00
$179,212.00
$148,116.00
$127,964.00
$110,597.00

$95,692.00

$92,441.00

$76,719.00

$76,025.00
$58,972.00
$45,716.00
$42,455.00
$37,405.00
$36,527.00
$31,314.00
$27,923.00
$17,705.00
$15,586.00

Awarded Amount

$717,003.00
$380,130.00
$340,749.00
$296,391.00
$294,711.00
$203,571.00
$156,657.00



KCEOC Community Action Partnership
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name
Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc.

Clark County Homeless Coalition

Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette,
Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties

Kentucky River Foothills Development Council, Inc.

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.
KCEOC Community Action Partnership

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Transitions, Inc.
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.

Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.

Homeless and Housing Coalition of Kentucky, Inc.

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center

KCEOC YHDP Permanent Housing Program

Kentucky River Community Care - YHDP RRH KY0198
Jarnigan Place RRH

BHDC's Rapid Rehousing

Good News Homes Rapid Rehousing Project

Project Name

BRASS Joint TH-RRH DV Bonus Combined
CCHC Joint TH-RRH 2019
Crisis and Housing Support

Estill and Powell Joint TH/RRH

Project Name

Safe Harbor Transitional Housing
KRCC YHDP Crisis Housing
KCEOC YHDP Crisis Housing

Project Name

Gaining Access through Programs and Services
KRCC YHDP Supportive Services

Southeast Kentucky Homeless and Housing Alliance
Homeless Services Project

Kentucky River Community Care - CoC Coordinated Entry
KY0185

Northern Kentucky Coordinated Entry
Region 6 Coordinated Entry
Big Sandy Coordinated Entry

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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YHDP project
YHDP project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
YHDP project
YHDP project

Project Type

Renewal project
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$150,245.00
$146,340.00
$101,248.00
$80,047.00
$64,836.00

Awarded Amount

$1,009,687.00
$181,948.00
$152,916.00

$146,265.00

Awarded Amount

$282,902.00
$130,000.00
$129,965.00

Awarded Amount

$325,851.00
$324,080.00
$203,920.00
$198,481.00

$41,025.00

$41,025.00
$41,025.00
$25,000.00
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HMIS

Grantee Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Project Name

Kentucky Housing Corporation Kentucky Homeless Management Information System Renewal project $170,000.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation KYHMIS Consolidation Renewal project $125,215.00
CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
KY500 CoC Planning Grant FY2019 Planning project $301,610.00

Kentucky Housing Corporation

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





