

CoC Number: KY-500

CoC Name: Kentucky Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$11,334,495

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$179,212	25	\$4,002,578	1	\$389,862	0	\$0	n/a	27	\$4,571,652	40%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	9	\$1,918,340	1	\$717,003	2	\$296,585	n/a	12	\$2,931,928	26%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	3	\$481,129	1	\$1,009,687	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$1,490,816	13%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$282,902	0	\$0	2	\$259,965	n/a	3	\$542,867	5%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	7	\$876,327	0	\$0	1	\$324,080	n/a	8	\$1,200,407	11%
HMIS	0	\$0	2	\$295,215	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$295,215	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$301,610	1	\$301,610	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$179,212	47	\$7,856,491	3	\$2,116,552	5	\$880,630	\$301,610	57	\$11,334,495	
% of Total Award		1.5%		69.3%		18.6%		7.7%	2.6%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation	HHCK BOS PSH	Renewal project	\$773,399.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	LifeSkills PH TBRA Combined	Expansion project	\$389,862.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Region 6 Permanent Housing Project	Renewal project	\$368,392.00
Transitions, Inc.	Transitions Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$329,923.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Kentucky Housing Corporation	CAC PSH	Renewal project	\$312,884.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Housing First Balance of State Region 6	Renewal project	\$296,235.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	PEACE Housing Program	Renewal project	\$262,640.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	CILO Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$207,007.00
Center for Independent Living Options, Inc.	Housing for Persons with Disabilities	Renewal project	\$206,916.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Kentucky River Community Care PH - TRA	Renewal project	\$204,025.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Welcome House PSH	New project	\$179,212.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Northern Kentucky Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$148,116.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Merryman House Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$127,964.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Northern Kentucky Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$110,597.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Hope Self-Help Housing Expansion	Renewal project	\$95,692.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Pennyroyal PSH	Renewal project	\$92,441.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Kentucky River Community Care Sponsor-Based S+C Program	Renewal project	\$76,719.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Mountain Comprehensive Care Shelter Plus Care Program	Renewal project	\$76,025.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Harlan Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$58,972.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KRCC- CoC Leasing Grant	Renewal project	\$45,716.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Heartland CARES Shelter Plus Care Program	Renewal project	\$42,455.00
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center	Mountain Housing SRA	Renewal project	\$37,405.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	King's Crossing	Renewal project	\$36,527.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Kentucky River Community Care PH - PRA	Renewal project	\$31,314.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	MCC Shelby Valley Independent Living Program	Renewal project	\$27,923.00
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center	Layne House Apartments	Renewal project	\$17,705.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Estill County Rental Project	Renewal project	\$15,586.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
KCADV	KCADV Rapid ReHousingDV Bonus Combined	Expansion project	\$717,003.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KCADV BoS RRH	Renewal project	\$380,130.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Welcome House CoC RRH Consolidation	Renewal project	\$340,749.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	CCCS RRH Program	Renewal project	\$296,391.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Northern Kentucky Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$294,711.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KRCC RRH	Renewal project	\$203,571.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Gateway House Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion	Renewal project	\$156,657.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



KCEOC Community Action Partnership	KCEOC YHDP Permanent Housing Program	YHDP project	\$150,245.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	Kentucky River Community Care - YHDP RRH KY0198	YHDP project	\$146,340.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Jarnigan Place RRH	Renewal project	\$101,248.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	BHDC's Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$80,047.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Good News Homes Rapid Rehousing Project	Renewal project	\$64,836.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc.	BRASS Joint TH-RRH DV Bonus Combined	Expansion project	\$1,009,687.00
Clark County Homeless Coalition	CCHC Joint TH-RRH 2019	Renewal project	\$181,948.00
Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties	Crisis and Housing Support	Renewal project	\$152,916.00
Kentucky River Foothills Development Council, Inc.	Estill and Powell Joint TH/RRH	Renewal project	\$146,265.00

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Safe Harbor Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$282,902.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	KRCC YHDP Crisis Housing	YHDP project	\$130,000.00
KCEOC Community Action Partnership	KCEOC YHDP Crisis Housing	YHDP project	\$129,965.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Gaining Access through Programs and Services	Renewal project	\$325,851.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	KRCC YHDP Supportive Services	YHDP project	\$324,080.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Southeast Kentucky Homeless and Housing Alliance	Renewal project	\$203,920.00
Transitions, Inc.	Homeless Services Project	Renewal project	\$198,481.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	Kentucky River Community Care - CoC Coordinated Entry KY0185	Renewal project	\$41,025.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Northern Kentucky Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$41,025.00
Homeless and Housing Coalition of Kentucky, Inc.	Region 6 Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$41,025.00
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center	Big Sandy Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$25,000.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Kentucky Homeless Management Information System	Renewal project	\$170,000.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KYHMIS Consolidation	Renewal project	\$125,215.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KY500 CoC Planning Grant FY2019	Planning project	\$301,610.00